
STURT PISTOL & SHOOTING CLUB 
 

PROGRAM 2024-2025 
 

Saturday: CF50 starts 12:30pm. Other matches at 1.00pm (see  1 below). 
Sunday :  All matches start 10.00am. 
Monday Night:  Practical Pistol starts 6.30pm Air Pistol starts at 7.00pm (includes Air Pistol & Air Rifle).   
                                  AP is self squadding - first in, first on the line. 
Wednesday Morning2:  Starts at 9.00am (includes AP/Air Rifle, Club Match and BP (must have an experienced 
RO for B/P).  Note:  Scores do not count towards trophies but do count as an attendance and matches).  
All other matches generally shot in their programmed order.   1

 
The Club Captain determines on the day which Ranges will be used 

for which Matches and advertises these on the Notice Board in the walkway between Ranges 1 & 2. 
( 2 Note: The Club Match is programmed for EVERY Saturday and Sunday, and either of the Black Powder matches are programmed 
for every Wednesday and Sunday mornings.) 
Trial:  Saturday Morning: Service Pistol, Rifle and the Range 1 Programmed Match. 
Please ensure you are at the Range at least 30 mins before start time to set up the Range and/or stay to assist in the 
Range take down. 
Members are encouraged to undertake Range Officer duties. 
Matches in bold are Trophy Matches.  Other shoots approved by the Committee will be run from time to time.  Details will be 
made available through the Club’s newsletter Sturt News, via Facebook, and on the Club Room Notice Board. 
This program and other SP&SC information can be accessed from the Club’s website: 

<www.sturtpsclub.com>
Fold along dotted line

 2024 
 

OCTOBER 
Sat        5 Oct       CF50       SP           RF          Service     CF Rifle 
Sat      12 Oct       Makai Trophy (Women & Juniors) 
                       CF/25M                            CF/25M   RF           Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    14 Oct       PP 
Sat      19 Oct       Darryl Chivell Trophy 
                       Club       CF50       CF/25M  RF           Rifle (50M) 
Sun     20 Oct       Service                                               Rifle BR50 
Mon    21 Oct       Neal Tamblyn Perpetual Trophy (60 Shot) A/P 
Sat      26 Oct       50M / BP50M(R&P)             RF           SP           Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    28 Oct       PP 

NOVEMBER 

Sat       2 Nov       CF50       50M       RF          Service   CF rifle 

Sat       9 Nov       CF/25M  SP          BP25                   Rifle (50M) 

Mon   11 Nov       Anniversary Trophy A/P 

Sat     16 Nov       AR Rifle Trophy. See By-laws  SP          RF           Rifle (50M) 

Mon   18 Nov       PP 

Sat     23 Nov       CF/25M   RF           SP                        CF Rifle 

Sun   24 Nov       Service                                               Rifle BR50 

Sat     30 Nov       CF50       50M        CF/25M   Service   Rifle (25M Fun) 

 
DECEMBER 
Sat       7 Dec       CF/25M   RF           SP                          CF Rifle 
Mon     9 Dec       PP 
Sat     14 Dec       Christmas Shoot 
Mon   15 Dec       Christmas Shoot 
Sat     21 Dec       Christmas Break 
Sat     28 Dec       Christmas Break 
 

 

 

2025 
JANUARY 
Sat  4 Jan            Christmas Break 
Sat 11 Jan           Christmas Break 
Sat18 Jan            CF/25M  BP25       Service                   Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon20 Jan           AP Resumes 
Sat25 Jan            CF50        50M / BP50M(R&P)    
                           CF/25M   SP                                       Rifle (50M) 
Sun26 Jan            Service                                                Rifle BR50 
Mon27 Jan           Aust Day Holiday 



FEBRUARY 
Sat       1 Feb       CF50       50M        CF/25M   RF           Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon     2 Feb       PP 
Sat       8 Feb       Club Championship 25M Ladies/Juniors 
                          25M       SP           Service                   CF Rifle 
Sat     15 Feb       Club Championship CF50 
                       CF50      50M/BP50M(R&P)  SP           Rifle (50M) 
Sat     22 Feb       Club Championship Club 
                       Club      CF/25M   RF                          Rifle (25M Fun) 
Sun    23 Feb       Service                                                Rifle BR50 
 

 MARCH 
Sat       1 Mar       Club Championship CF 
                       CF          SP                          Service     Rifle (50M) 
Mon     3 Mar       PP 
Sat       8 Mar       Club Championship 25M (Open) 
                       25M (Open)        RF           SP           CF Rifle    
                          Adelaide Cup Mon 10 Mar       
                          Maitland Open (Sat & Sun) 
Sat    15  Mar       CF/25M                  RF           BP25       Rifle (50M) 
Sat     22 Mar       Club Championship 50M 
                       50M       SP           CF/25M                  Rifle (25M Fun  
Sun    23 Mar       Service                                                Rifle BR50 
Sat     29 Mar       Club Championship BP50 
                       BP50     CF/25M   Service                   Rifle (50M) 
Sun    30 Mar       WORKING BEE. Please support your Club

APRIL 

Sat     5 April       CF50       SP           BP25                     CF Rifle 
Sat     12 Apr       Club Championship RF 
                          RF          CF/25M                                Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    13 Apr       PP 
                         Easter - Fri 18 April to Mon 21st April 
Sat     19 Apr       Club Championship AP 
                          CF50       50M        CF/25M   SP           Rifle BR50 
Sun    20 Apr       Service                                                Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    21 Apr       Club Championship AP 
Wed   23 Apr       Club Championship AP 

Fri       25 Apr       Anzac Day Match to be determined by Committee PLUS lunch  

MAY  

Sat     5 April       CF50       SP           BP25                     CF Rifle 
Sat     12 Apr       Club Championship RF 
                          RF          CF/25M                                Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    13 Apr       PP 
                         Easter - Fri 18 April to Mon 21st April 
Sat     19 Apr       Club Championship AP 
                          CF50       50M        CF/25M   SP           Rifle BR50 
Sun    20 Apr       Service                                                Rifle (25M Fun) 
Mon    21 Apr       Club Championship AP 
Wed   23 Apr       Club Championship AP 
Fri       25 Apr       Anzac Day Match to be determined by Committee PLUS lunch

JUNE 
Mon    2 June       PP 

Sat      7 June       Marksman of the Year (50m Rifle)   SARPA AGM 

                          CF50       50M        CF/25M   Service     Rifle (50M) 

Mon     9 Jun       King’s Birthday 

Sat     14 Jun       CF50       50M/BP50M(R&P)  RF           CF Rifle    

Mon    16 Jun       PP 

Sat    21 Jun       SP           RF           Service                   Rifle (50M) 

Sat     28 Jun       CF50       CF/25M   BP25                     Rifle (25M Fun) 

Sun    29 Jun       Service                                                Rifle BR50  

 

JULY  

Sat        5 Jul       Secretary’s Trophy SP 

                       SP         RF           BP25                     Rifle (50M) 

Mon       7 Jul       PP 

Sat      12 Jul       CF50       50M       CF/25M   Service     Rifle (50M) 

Sat      19 Jul       Neal Tamblyn Trophy AP 

                          SP           RF                                        CF Rifle 

Mon    21 Jul      PP 

Sat      26 Jul       AGM (STURT) - Club & Rifle (25M fun) 
Sun     27 Jul       Service                                                Rifle BR50

AUGUST 
Sat       2 Aug       Pritchard Trophies (Off Gun and Handicap) 
                          50M Pistol(30 shots), C/F-25M (15P+15T)+Club 
                          SP                                                       Rifle (50M) 
Sat       9 Aug       50M/BP50 (P&R)     RF    CF/25M       CF Rifle    
Mon   11 Aug       PP 
Sat   16  Aug       Peter Harding Memorial Trophy  
                       50M       SP           CF/25M                  CF Rifle 
Mon   18 Aug       Service 
Sat     23 Aug       Thornton Trophy - Service 
                       Service  CF50       CF/25M   RF           Rifle (25M Fun) 
Sat     30 Aug       50M/BP50 (R&P)   RF           SP           Rifle (50M) 
Sun    31 Aug       PP                                                       Rifle BR50 

 
 SEPTEMBER 

Sat       6 Sep       CF/25M   SP           BP25                     Rifle (25M Fun) 
Sat     13 Sep       Ross Sincock Double Challenge Cup 
                       CF/25M plus Club            RF           Service   Rifle (50M) 
Sat     20 Sep       Thornton Trophy - BP25 
                          BP25     CF50       SP           RF           Rifle (25M Fun) 
Sun    21 Sep       WORKING BEE. Please support your Club. 
Mon   22 Sep       PP 
Sat     27 Sep       CF/25M   SP           RF                          Rifle (25M Fun) 
Sun    28 Sep       Service 
Mon   30 Sep       PP


